JONES COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA

TUESDAY, JANUARY 2, 2024

Board Room, Jones County Courthouse 500 W. Main St., Anamosa IA

Join via ZOOM: https://zoom.us/j/98265242834

Join via phone: +1 312 626 6799 Meeting ID: 982 6524 2834

The Jones County Board of Supervisors welcome public input at their meetings. The public will be provided an opportunity to comment on specific agenda items during the time the item is listed on the agenda. A public comment period is provided at the end of the meeting for items not listed on the agenda.

9:00 a.m. - Pledge of Allegiance.

- Approve the minutes of the December 19, 2023 meetings, December 21, 2023 meeting and December 22, 2023 meeting.
- Approve claims.
- Appoint Chairman and Vice Chairman for calendar year 2024.
- Appoint Supervisors to various committees and boards.
- Appoint official newspapers for Jones County legal publications for 2024.
- Appoint medical examiner and deputy medical examiners for 2024.
- Appoint representatives to various committees for the East Central Iowa Council of Governments, including Region 10 Transportation Committees.
- Appoint two members to the Eastern Iowa Regional Housing Authority Board.
- Appoint Weed Commissioner for 2024.
- Appoint three members to the Pioneer Cemetery Commission.
- Appoint three members to the Historic Preservation Commission.
- Appoint two members to the Board of Health.
- Appoint the Compensation Commission for Eminent Domain Proceedings for 2024.
- Action to update the County's Title VI plan to note a new chairperson of the Board of Supervisors.
- Action to re-appoint John Slater to the Olin Benefited Fire District Board.
- Action to appoint Ryan Wiedenhoff to fill a vacancy on the Olin Benefited Fire District Board.
- 9:20 a.m. Lucia Herman, Community Services Director
 - Department update and discussion on Community Services Assistant position.
- 9:40 a.m. Whitney Hein, Auditor
 - Action to place on file the recommendations from the Jones County Compensation Board for salaries for the elected officials for fiscal year 2025.
 - Possible action for a wage increase for the Senior Dining Director.
 - Action to set the 2024 County holiday schedule.
 - Discussion on budget calendar.
 - General update on various facility related matters. No action.
 - General update on various county administrative matters, if needed. No action.

- 10:00 a.m. Derek Snead, Engineer
 - Action to approve a Temporary Easement Contract with Barbara & James Kos on 215th Ave.
 - General update on matters related to road maintenance and projects. No action.

End of meeting - Various committee reports from the Board of Supervisors, including a schedule of upcoming meetings, if any.

- Items to be placed on the agenda for future Board meetings.
- Public comment period regarding items not listed on the agenda.
- Motion to adjourn.

The agenda for the weekly Board of Supervisors' meeting is posted on the Board of Supervisors' page on the Jones County website: www.jonescountyiowa.gov at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.

The deadline to submit items for the agenda is typically 2 p.m. on the Friday prior to the meeting. The agenda may be revised with at least 24 hours notice; the revised agenda will be posted and emailed in a manner similar to the original agenda.

Contact the Jones County Auditor's Office by telephone: 319 462-2282, or by email: auditor@jonescountyiowa.gov to submit items for the agenda, or to be added to the Board's agenda email list.